

02.05.2023: xəbər

Khazar University staff in workshop at Warsaw University within ERASMUS+ PICASP project in Poland

On April 17-21, 2023, Khazar University staff visited Warsaw University in Poland within the framework of ERASMUS+ PICASP project and participated in "Cultural Heritage in Educational and Business Strategies" workshop.

Khazar University was represented by Dr. Jeyhun Mammadov, dean of School of Economics and Management, Dr. Mahammad Eldarov, vice-dean of Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology, Dr. Bahadir Baysal, coordinator of Department of Economics and Management, Mrs. Salima Ahmadova, project manager at Development Office, Dr. Bayram Guliyev and Mrs. Kamala Mustafayeva, instructors at Department of History and Archaeology, Mrs. Sabina Allahveranova, manager of Career Center.

The main objectives of the PICASP project (Pilot courses in Practice Enterprise to implement the University-Enterprise Cooperation for the development of Caspian Area) are to develop new teaching methodologies with Practice Enterprise, to develop courses in Entrepreneurship and SME Management, to enhance the exchange of best practices with EU partners, and to enforce stakeholders' involvement in curriculum development and the placement of graduates.

The workshop was dedicated to discussion of practices and challenges in cultural heritage: methods of researching and documenting of archaeological heritage; the fight against illicit trafficking and protection of cultural heritage; rebuilding Warsaw after WW II; history of the University of Warsaw Museum; problems and solutions for heritage management and tourism in Bulgaria and Romania; commercial archaeology in Poland; main problems and development prospects; and adult education in the field of cultural heritage. Furthermore, Khazar University staff participated in field activities on the post-war reconstruction of the historical substance of Warsaw and the adaptation of old post-industrial and socialist buildings for cultural and business purpose.

The management meeting was attended by Dr. Jeyhun Mammadov and Mrs. Salima Ahmadova. Dr. Mammadov made a presentation on the implementation of project activities and realization of objectives at Khazar University. Meanwhile, Mrs. Ahmadova provided detailed information on project management issues.

The meeting ended with discussion of current results, needs, expectations, and future plans.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları ERASMUS+ PICASP layihəsi çərçivəsində Varşava Universitetində

2023-cü il aprelin 17-21-də Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları ERASMUS+ PICASP layihəsi çərçivəsində Polşanın Varşava Universitetində olmuş, "Təhsil və biznes strategiyalarında mədəni irs" adlı seminar da iştirak etmişlər.

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universiteti İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Dr.Ceyhun Məmmədov, Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekan müavini Dr.Məhəmməd Eldarov, İqtisadiyyat və menecment departamentinin koordinatoru Dr.Bahadır Baysal, İnkişaf Ofisinin Layihə meneceri Səlimə Əhmədova, Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimləri Dr. Bayram Quliyev, Kəmalə Mustafayeva və Karyera Mərkəzinin meneceri Səbinə Allahverənova ilə təmsil olunmuşdur.

PICASP layihəsinin (Xəzər regionunun inkişafını dəstəkləmək məqsədilə universitet-sənaye əməkdaşlığını həyata keçirən təcrübə müəssisələri pilot kursları) əsas məqsədləri Təcrübə Müəssisəsi ilə yeni tədris metodları hazırlamaq, Sahibkarlıq və KOM-ların idarə edilməsi üzrə kurslar təşkil etmək, AI tərəfdaşları ilə təcrübə mübadiləsini artırmaq və maraqlı tərəflərin kurikulumların hazırlanmasında və məzunların məşğulluğunda iştirakını təmin etməkdir.

Seminar mədəni irs sahəsindəki təcrübə və problemlərin müzakirəsinə həsr olunmuşdu: arxeoloji irsin araşdırılması və sənədləşdirilməsi metodları; qanunsuz dövriyyəyə qarşı mübarizə və mədəni irsin qorunması; II Dünya müharibəsindən sonra Varşavanın bərpası; Varşava Universiteti Muzeyinin tarixi; Bolqarıstan və Rumıniyada irsin idarə olunması, turizm problemləri və onların həlli yolları; Polşada kommertiya arxeologiyası; əsas problemlər və inkişaf perspektivləri; mədəni irs sahəsində yetkinlərin təhsili. Bundan əlavə, Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Varşavanın tarixi mahiyyətinin müharibədən sonrakı rekonstruksiyası, köhnə post-sənaye və sosialist binalarının mədəni və işgüzar məqsədlər üçün uyğunlaşdırılması üzrə sahə işlərində iştirak etmişlər.

İdarəetmə görüşündə Dr. Ceyhun Məmmədov Xəzər Universitetində layihə fəaliyyətlərinin həyata keçirilməsi və qarşıya qoyulan məqsədlərin reallaşdırılması

haqqında, Səlimə Əhmədova layihənin idarə olunması məsələləri ilə bağlı ətraflı məlumat verdilər.

Görüş cari nəticələrin, ehtiyacların, gözləntilərin və gələcək planların müzakirəsi ilə başa çatdı.



